

Memorandum of Understanding

BETWEEN

YUVA Chapter, Ramanujan College

&

Ramcomm – The Commerce Society, Ramanujan College

PURPOSE & SCOPE

The purpose of this MOU is to clearly identify the roles and responsibilities of each party as they collaborate for the upcoming annual flagship event Odyssey-The Beginning of a new legacy.

BACKGROUND

The **Confederation of India Industry** (CII) works to create and sustain an environment conducive to industry growth in India. **Young Indians** (Yi), an integral part of the CII, is a forum of young progressive Indians and comprises successful entrepreneurs, professionals, and achievers from different walks of life. Yuva is the student wing of Yi, which engages students to be a part of the nation-building activities. The Ramanujan Yuva Chapter allows its members to interact and network with successful entrepreneurs and professionals from diverse backgrounds.

RESPONSIBILITIES UNDER THIS

Deliverables that we expect:

- Flight Ticket Scholarship worth Rs 20000/person for 6N7D Singapore Internship Trip to Winners + Runners Up (10 Tickets max).
- Provide Case Study Materials (if required).
- Provide Judges and speakers if required (2 in number related to business/management) for the event.

Deliverables that we offer:

- Learning while Travelling (LWT) as the ecosystem/knowledge partner for the event.
- Details of the winners and participants as in Ph no., Email ID within a week of event completion date.
- Endorsement of your company through social media pages (posts).
- Presence of your company's logo through your website & Sharing our product/service details with the student community/participants.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

YUVA Chapter Ramanujan College and Learning While Travelling will work and try their level best to get maximum output for the betterment and productivity of both parties. In case of disputes relating to any aspect of academic cooperation, they will be jointly resolved in a spirit of independence, mutual respect, and shared responsibility.

YUVA Chapter Ramanujan College Learning While Traveling

lame: Priyanshu Goel Name: Vishal Kumar			
Post: Chair	Post: Founder and CEO		
Signature:	Signature: Vishal Kumar		